FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-24-1999



101179474

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

93 822 27 77 2 15

CORR.	
9-27-94	

### RECORDATION FORM COVED SHEET

9-21-99	PATENTS ONLY				
	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government				
Corrective Document  Reel # 8264 Frame # 0385	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Demma, Nick A.	Month Day Year 11/25/96				
Name (line 2)					
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Lenz, James E.	11/25/96				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Honeywell Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2) A Corporation of Delaware	A Corporation of Delaware receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) Honeywell Plaza	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Minneapolis City	Minnesota 55408 State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and A					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
9/1999 DNGUYEN 00000354 082727 5691639 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
C:581 40.00 CH					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: 

	<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B		
Expires 06/30/99				
	0110 0054	0007		

#### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		,				
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (612) 951-0607						
Nama	5 - 41 5: 15					
Name	Kris T. Fredrick					
Address (line 1)	Honeywell Inc.					
Address (line 2)	line 2) Honeywell Plaza					
Address (line 3)	MN12-8251					
Address (line 4)	Address (line 4) Minneapolis, MN 55408					
Pages	Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
<b>Application</b>	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional number	rs attached				
Enter either t	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same $\operatorname{pro}$	perty).				
Pat	ntent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)					
	t is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was st named executing inventor.	th Day Year				
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)					
Ente	ter PCT application number					
	y if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT					
	s not been assigned.					
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0	0				
	i of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 08-2727						
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No						
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	Kris T. Fredrick  e of Person Signing  Signature  9-Z	2-99				
Name	e of Person Signing Signature I	Date				

PATENT

REEL: 010255 FRAME: 0769

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

IAILHIOOHLI			
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Mil	osevic, Dragutin	11/21/96	
Name (line 2)		7	
		Execution Date	
Name (line 1) Sin	nonelic, Joseph J.	Month Day Year	
` ' -			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date	
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year	
realise (inter)			
Name (line 2)		]	
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving part	ties attached	
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Harrie (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative	
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Address (line 2)		document from	
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)			
	City State/Country Zip Co	ode	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded	
•		is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must	
		be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)			
Application N		Code	
Application Number(s)			
	ent Application Number(s)  Patent Num	• • •	
		)	

PATENT

**REEL: 010255 FRAME: 0770** 

RI

12-(2-1996

96 **1** 

Patint an

DEC 0 9 1983

	To the Honorable Commission of Fairness and 1993-249	6 <del>9</del>	ched original documents or copy thereof.
ī.		2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	DRAGUTIN MILOSEVIC and		Name: HONEYWELL INC.
9	JOSEPH J. SIMONELIC		Internal Address:
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?  Yes X No		
3.	-		Street Address: HONEYWELL PLAZA
1	X Assignment		
ブラ	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	•	
7	Other	_	City: MINNEAPOLIS State: MN Zip: 55408
	Execution Date: 11/7, 11/21 & 11/25	5/96	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:	2
	If this document is being filed together	with a	new application,
	the execution date of the application is:		<del></del>
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	в.	Patent No.(s)
	SERIAL NO. 08/703,164		
	Additional numbers at	ttache	i? ☐ Yes x No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: WILLIAM D. LANYI		
	Internal Address:	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
			☐ Enclosed
			X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 11 W. SPRING ST.		
	City: FREEPORT State: IL Zip: 61032	8	. Deposit account number: 08-2727
	orey. IRDEFORT Sedect. III 21p. 01032		Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	BS08221 12/11/96 08703164 08-2		THIS SPACE 30 581 40.00CH
•	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the any attached copy is a true copy of the or	e fore	going information is true and correct and document.
	WILLIAM D. LANYI  Name of Person Signing	1/ K	12/06/96
	• •	`	mature Date
	Total number of pages including cover	sheet	, attachments, and document:4

FILE NO. <u>M10-16390</u>

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, NICK A. DEMMA, of MINNEAPOLIS,			
County of HENNEPIN , and State of MINNESOTA ,			
JAMES E. LENZ of BROOKLYN PARK			
County of HENNEPIN, and State of MINNESOTA,			
DRAGUTIN MILOSEVIC of GROSSKROTZENBURG, GERMANY			
JOSEPH J. SIMONELIC of ROCKFORD ,			
County of WINNEBAGO , and State of ILLINOIS			
Lave invented certain new and useful improvements in SENSOR CIRCUIT WITH FREQUENCY CHANGING			
for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on theday of NOV, 1996, theday of NOV, 1996; andday of NOV, 1996; and			
Whereas, Honeywell Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at Honeywell Plaza, Minneapolis, Minneapolis, Minneapolis, Minneapolis, Minneapolis, and invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;			
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Honeywell Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have old, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, itle and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and equest the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee is accordance herewith.			
We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name f desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the rovisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.			
We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignce, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever onflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and btaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing my rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.			
Date 25 NOV 19 96 Nick Q. Demma First Name Middle Initial Last Name NICK A. DEMMA			
Date 25 NOV , 19 96  First Name Middle Initial Dast Name  JAMES E. LENZ			

	· ·
Date & Jue gulfu (11) 1890	hts Vovember 21, 1886  First Name Middle Initial Last Name  DRAGUTIN MILOSEVIC
Date <u>I novembr</u>	, 19 96 Joseph J. Last Name JOSEPH J. SIMONELIC
State of Munisola  County of Anoka  On this 35 day of Mov., 19	LINDA STRANDLUND NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000   **The before me personally appeared NICK A. DEMMA**
	the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.  Hotary Public, County of MYKA  State of M.
State of Minisola  County of Myka	LINDA STRANDLUND NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000
	the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.  State of MIAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

PATENT REEL: 010255 FRAME: 0773

File N°. 176/1996		
County of	_ J	
On the 21st day of NOV.	26	
On the 21st day of NOV.	_,19 <u>96</u> ,before me personally a	ppearedDRAGUTIN MILOSEVIC
to me known to be the second of the second o	secuted the foregoing instrument a	and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
16 17 19		Marcel
	Notary/Phiblif, Chylass of State of	Representative of Notary Public
Story of Story	<b>\</b>	
State of Illinois		"OFFICIAL SEAL" DEERA J. CARSON
County of Stephenson	35.1	Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Expires 5/25/99
On this day of	_,19 <b>9</b> _before me personally ap	peared_JOSEPH J. SIMONELIC,
to me known to be the person described in and who ex	ecuted the foregoing instrument a	nd acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
•	Japa 4	( ( aspous)
	Notary Public, County of State of ILLINO	Stephenson

PATENT REEL: 010255 FRAME: 0774

# LICENSE FOR FOREIGN FILING UNDER Title 35, United States Code, Section 184 Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, 5.11 & 5.15

#### **GRANTED**

The applicant has been granted a license under 35 U.S.C. 184, if the phrase "FOREIGN FILING LICENSE GRANTED" followed by a date appears on the reverse side of this form. Such licenses are issued in all applications where the conditions for issuance of a license have been met, regardless of whether or not a license may be required as set forth in 37 CFR 5.11. The scope and limitations of this license are set forth in 37 CFR 5.15(a) unless an earlier license has been issued under 37 CFR 5.16(b). The license is subject to revocation upon written notification. The date indicated is the effective date of the license, unless an earlier license of similar scope has been granted under 37 CFR 5.13 or 5.14.

This license is to be retained by the licensee and may be used at any time on or after the effective date thereof unless it is revoked. This license is automatically transferred to any related application(s) filed under 37 CFR 1.62 which meets the provisions of 37 CFR 5.15(a). This license is not retroactive.

The grant of a license does not in any way lessen the responsibility of a licensee for the security of the subject matter as imposed by any Government contract or the provisions of existing laws relating to espionage and the national security or the export of technical data. Licensees should apprise themselves of current regulations, especially with respect to certain countries, of other agencies, particularly the Office of Defense Trade Controls, Department of State (with respect to Arms, Munitions and Implements of War (22 CFR Parts 121-128)); the Office of Export Administration, Department of Commerce (15 CFR 370.10 (j)); the Office of Foreign Assets Control, Department of Treasury (31 CFR Parts 500+) and the Department of Energy.

#### NOT GRANTED

No license under 35 U.S.C. 184 has been granted at this time, if the phrase "FOREIGN FILING LICENSE GRANTED" DOES NOT appear on the reverse side of this form. Applicant may still petition for a license under 37 CFR 5.12, if a license is desired before the expiration of 6 months from the filing date of the application. If 6 months has lapsed from the filing date of this application and the licensee has not received any indication of a secrecy order under 35 U.S.C. 181, the licensee may foreign file the application pursuant to 37 CFR 5.15(b).

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/27/1999 REEL: 010255 FRAME: 0775